## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6150703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VENKATA KISHORE MOGATADAKALA	06/12/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DI INSIGHTS, LLC	
Street Address:	1750 E. GOLF RD.	
City:	SCHAUMBURG	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15942424	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126005412

**Email:** randy@incubateip.com

Correspondent Name: RANDY R. MICHELETTI/INCUBATE IP

Address Line 1: 366 PEMBROKE LN. #8

Address Line 4: GLEN ELLYN, ILLINOIS 60137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95218-8001.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY R. MICHELETTI
SIGNATURE:	/RANDY R. MICHELETTI/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_of\_DI\_Insights\_patent\_application\_completed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_of\_DI\_Insights\_patent\_application\_completed#page2.tif

PATENT 506103981 REEL: 052922 FRAME: 0202

#### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR**

This Assignment is by Venkata Kishore Mogatadakala (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, the Assignor invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 30, 2018, and assigned Serial No. 15/942,424, and entitled "System and Method for Predictive Maintenance of Medical Diagnostic Machine Components" (the "Application").

WHEREAS, **DI Insights, LLC,** a corporation of **Illinois** having its principal place of business at 1750 E. Golf Rd.; Schaumburg, IL 60173 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application(s), and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application(s), and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application(s); any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"); and the full right to recover all damages including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; and to have hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee. its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

Assignor warrants that Assignor own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings exclusively in Assignee's own name regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee, and the commissioner of patents for any foreign jurisdiction to issue any patent that may be issued on the Application(s) filed outside the United States to Assignee.

The Assignor covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor's and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the Application(s) identified herein; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the Invention(s) identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications an patents; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

1

**RECORDED: 06/12/2020** 

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement:

Date:	Docusigned by:  Kishove Mogrataionkala	Signature:Venkata Kishore Mogatadakala			
	B683A97D89F2431		Venkata Kishore Mogatadakala		
	VLEDGED AND ACCEPTED				
Ву:	Docusigned by:  Kishove Mogratabakala  B683A97D89F(Signature)	Name:	Venkata Kishore Mogatadakala		
Its:	president (Title)	Date:	6/12/2020		
Notary:					
State of II County of	linois f				
This instrument was acknowledged before me on(date) by (name of person acknowledged).					
	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	p			
(Seal)	_				
	9	Signature of perso	n taking acknowledgment		
(Title or rank)					
	(	Serial number, if a	any)		